A. FURTHER INFORMATION ABOUT OUR GROUP
1. Incorporation
Our Company was incorporated under the laws of the Cayman Islands as an exempted
company with limited liability on January 16, 2014 under the name “KANZHUN LIMITED.”
Our registered office address is at the offices of Maples Corporate Services Limited at PO
Box 309, Ugland House, Grand Cayman, KY1-1104, Cayman Islands. Accordingly, our
Company’s corporate structure and Memorandum and Articles are subject to the relevant laws
of the Cayman Islands. A summary of our Memorandum and Articles is set out in Appendix III.

APP軟件[簡稱:店長直聘]V1.4)
Beijing Huapin Borui 2020SR0086290 2020/01/16
15. Dianzhang Zhipin (Android
Version) Mobile APP Software
[Short Name: Dianzhang
Zhipin] V1.4 (店長直聘(安卓
版)手機APP軟件[簡稱:店長直
聘]V1.4)
Beijing Huapin Borui 2020SR0086298 2020/01/16
16. Boss Zhipin (iOS Version)
Performance Monitoring
System [Short Name: Boss
Zhipin iOS Version] V1.0
(Boss直聘(iOS版)性能監控系
統[簡稱:Boss直聘iOS版]V1.0)
Beijing Huapin Borui 2019SR0545964 2019/05/30
17. Boss Zhipin User Portrait
Platform V1.0 (Boss直聘用戶
畫像平台V1.0)
Beijing Huapin Borui 2019SR0547576 2019/05/30
APPENDIX IV STATUTORY AND GENERAL INFORMATION
– IV-8 –
THIS DOCUMENT IS IN DRAFT FORM, INCOMPLETE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THAT THE INFORMATION MUST
BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE SECTION HEADED “WARNING” ON THE COVER OF THIS DOCUMENT
No. Copyright Registered Owner
Registration
Number
Registration
Date
(yyyy/mm/dd)
18. Dianzhang Zhipin Human
Resource Outsourcing System
V1.0 (店長直聘人力資源外包
系統V1.0)
Beijing Huapin Borui 2019SR0546288 2019/05/30
19. Social Community Operation and
Management System V1.1 (社
交圈運營管理系統V1.1)
Beijing Huapin Borui 2019SR0545958 2019/05/30
20. Boss Zhipin Machine Learning
Algorithm Tuning System
[Short Name: Eagle] V2.0
(Boss直聘機器學習算法調優系
統[簡稱:eagle]V2.0)
Beijing Huapin Borui 2018SR582892 2018/07/25
21. Boss Zhipin Intelligent Anti-
Fraud Risk Control System
[Short Name: Intelligent Anti-
Fraud Risk Control System]
V1.0 (Boss直聘智能反詐騙風
控系統[簡稱:智能反詐騙風控
系統]V1.0)
Beijing Huapin Borui 2018SR582878 2018/07/25
22. Face Recognition Authentication
System V1.0 (人臉識別認證系
統V1.0)
Beijing Huapin Borui 2018SR582884 2018/07/25
23. Big Data-Based Intelligent CRM
System [Short Name:
Intelligent CRM System] V1.0
(基於大數據的智能CRM系統
[簡稱:智能CRM系統]V1.0)
Beijing Huapin Borui 2018SR544287 2018/07/12
24. Refined User Operation System
[Short Name: Tianyan] V1.0
(精細化用戶運營系統[簡稱:天
眼]V1.0)
Beijing Huapin Borui 2017SR275838 2017/06/16
25. User Behavior Tracking and
Restoration System V1.0 (用戶
行為追蹤與還原系統V1.0)
Beijing Huapin Borui 2017SR275848 2017/06/16
APPENDIX IV STATUTORY AND GENERAL INFORMATION
– IV-9 –
THIS DOCUMENT IS IN DRAFT FORM, INCOMPLETE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THAT THE INFORMATION MUST
BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE SECTION HEADED “WARNING” ON THE COVER OF THIS DOCUMENT
No. Copyright Registered Owner
Registration
Number
Registration
Date
(yyyy/mm/dd)
26. Kanzhun APP Software V1.0 (看
准APP軟件V1.0)
Beijing Huapin Borui 2017SR241633 2017/06/07
27. Kanzhun.com Recruitment
Software V1.0 (看准網招聘軟
件V1.0)
Beijing Huapin Borui 2017SR240504 2017/06/07
28. Boss Zhipin Instant Messaging
System [Short Name: Boss
Zhipin] V4.7 (Boss直聘即時通
訊系統[簡稱:Boss直聘]V4.7)
Beijing Huapin Borui 2016SR190748 2016/07/22
29. Distributed Data Acquisition and
Preprocessing System V1.0
(分佈式數據採集與預處理系統
V1.0)
Beijing Huapin Borui 2016SR190000 2016/07/22
30. Precise and Personalized
Recommendation System for
Job Hunting and Recruitment
[Short Name: Personalized
Recommendation] V1.0 (求職
招聘精準個性化推薦系統[簡稱
:個性化推薦]v1.0)
Beijing Huapin Borui 2016SR190746 2016/07/22
31. Boss Zhipin – Internet Job
Hunting and Recruitment
Software [Short Name: Boss
Zhipin Software] V1.0 (Boss
直聘-互聯網求職招聘神器軟件
[簡稱:Boss直聘軟件]V1.0)
Beijing Huapin Borui 2016SR040686 2016/03/01
32. Kanzhun.com Blue-Collar Open
Platform V1.0 [Short Name:
Blue-Collar Open Platform]
(看准網藍領開放平台V1.0 [簡
稱:藍領開放平台])
Beijing Huapin Borui 2015SR260054 2015/12/15
33. Kanzhun.com Personal Salary
Report Software V1.0 (看准網
個人薪酬報告軟件V1.0)
Beijing Huapin Borui 2015SR027628 2015/02/09
34. Talent Evaluation System V1.0
(人才測評系統V1.0)
Beijing Huapin Borui 2015SR018910 2015/01/31
APPENDIX IV STATUTORY AND GENERAL INFORMATION
– IV-10 –
THIS DOCUMENT IS IN DRAFT FORM, INCOMPLETE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THAT THE INFORMATION MUST
BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE SECTION HEADED “WARNING” ON THE COVER OF THIS DOCUMENT